Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Warner Robins
Agency Name i

LEA Type * Police Department
ORI Number * GA0760200
Address 100 Watson Blvd.
Phone* 4783025378

Does your agency ® Yes
have assets to ) No
report?*

1 hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Tonie Mules
Isl™

Name™ Tonie Mules

Title * Asset Forfeitures

Download 2022 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of _Warner_Robins_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_R... 519.1KB
Forfeiture Form PDF Format Only 111
Email Address * tmules@wrga.gov

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * tmules@wrga.gav




Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

City of Warner Robins

Police Department

GA0760200
100 Watson Blvd.
478-302-5378

Tonie Mules
Asset Forfeitures
tmules@wrga.gov

$129,095.29
$300,843.99

$32,788.31
$32,936.57



Date
Received

1/4/2022
1/4/2022
10/19/2021
1/7/2021
1/7/2021

1/7/2021

10/29/2021 (3) Samsung Flip Phones
10/29/2021 Samsung Smart Phone
10/29/2021 Samsung Galaxy S5 Smart Phone
10/29/2021 Lenovo Laptop (SN: CB6625054)
10/29/2021 Android Smart Tablet

Description

1/19/2022 2006 GMC Yukon (VIN:
IGKEC13Z36R1406014)

Item

2008 Mazda 6 (VIN:
1YUHP84LM04344)

2010 Chevrolet Camaro (VIN:
2G1FB1EV9A9158075)

2011 Dodge Charger (VIN:
2B3CL1CT4BH574360)

Ruger P94 Handgun (SN: 34060674)

Springfield XDS9 Handgun (SN:

$3872623)

Smith and Wesson SD Handgun (SN:

FYK3650)

12/6/2019 2003 Honda Civic

10/19/2021
6/6/2022
6/6/2022
6/18/2019
1/18/2022
1/18/2022

2/3/2020

1/7/2021

3/31/2020

3/31/2020

6/1/2022 Smith & Wesson M&P, 9mm
Handgun (SN: HSA9448)
Raven Arms .25cal Handgun (SN:

1/7/2021

(VIN: 2HGES15523H543135)
11/17/2014 2003 Honda Civic (Red)
(VIN: 1HGEM22953L072995)
Smith & Wesson SD 40 (SN:

FZP7579)
(Misc) Receipts

(2) Spiral Notebooks

Lottery Ticket

Romarm AK47 Assault Rifle (SN:

1963BC0692)

Century Arms 9mm Handgun (SN:

T6472-16AT04185)

Glock 23, 40cal (SN: BDY464)
1/7/2021 Taurus 9mm (SN: TLU56069)
Glock 23 (SN: BKLA474)

2/5/2020 Yamaha Sound Receiver (SN;

T0593595U)

Remington 870 12g Shotgun (SN:

§798322V)

Mossberg 500 12g Shotgun (SN:

V0459588)

1651462)

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA §16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA §16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA §16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA §16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

Value

State Forfeited Property

Disposition/Distribution

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold
Destroyed
Destroyed
Destroyed
Destroyed
Destroyed
Sold

Sold

Sold
Destroyed
Destroyed
Retained
Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

of Property

Date
of Sale

3/29/2022
3/29/2022
3/29/2022
3/29/2022
8/27/2022
8/27/2022

8/27/2022

10/26/2022
10/26/2022

8/27/2022

8/27/2022
8/27/2022
8/27/2022
8/27/2022
8/27/2022
2/24/2022
8/27/2022
8/27/2022
8/27/2022

8/27/2022

Gross
Income

$4,050.00
$3,000.00
$4,000.00
$4,550.00
$180.00
$230.00

$160.00

$2,500.00
$1,900.00

$170.00

$525.00
$440.00
$360.00
$110.00
$360.00

$68.00
$410.00
$160.00
$220.00

$25.00

Net
Income

$3,280.50
$2,120.00
$3,240.00
$3,685.50
$162.00
$207.00

$144.00

$2,025.00
$1,539.00

$153.00

$472.50
$396.00
$324.00

$99.00
$324.00

$61.20
$369.00
$144.00

$198.00

$22.50

Investigation

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction

1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022
1/25/2022

5/27/2022
5/27/2022



1/7/2021 JP Sauer Handgun 7.65 cal (SN:
181858)
8/10/2022 2004 Honda Accord
(VIN: IHGCM56844A045343)
10/25/2021 Helwan 9mm (SN: 1053764)
10/25/2021 Canik TPOSF (SN: T6472-18AT02547)

1/4/2022 Winchester 1200 12g (SN: 253110)

4/8/2022 1999 Honda Prelude
(VIN: JHMBB6141XC000197)
10/19/2021 Smith and Wesson .38 Revolver (SN:
C484345)
10/19/2021 Savage Arms .22 Rifle (SN: 3043998)

1/4/2022 .40cal Pistol (No SN)
10/11/2022 1997 Dodge Dakota
(VIN: 1B7FL26P4VS281376)
6/13/2022 Lorcin .380 (SN: 036004)
11/3/2022 Custom AR-15 (Homemade) (No SN)

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

Sold
Sold

Sold
Sold

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold

Destroyed
Sold

Destroyed
Destroyed

8/27/2022
10/26/2022

8/27/2022
8/27/2022

8/27/2022
10/26/2022
8/27/2022

8/27/2022

10/26/2022

$270.00
$2,950.00

$15.00
$110.00

$100.00
$3,650.00
$180.00

$120.00

$2,450.00

$243.00
$2,389.50

$13.50
$99.00

$90.00
$2,956.50
$162.00

$108.00

$1,984.50

1/6/2022

6/22/2022
11/3/2022



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/18/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,331.10
12/20/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,632.40
6/1/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $796.50
11/8/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $32,341.50
8/10/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $589.50
8/8/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,829.50
4/7/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $403.20
1/4/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $7,191.00
8/8/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,617.30
1/18/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $697.50
1/4/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $861.30
1/4/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,503.80
1/4/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $45,787.50
6/8/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,750.50
1/4/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $530.10
6/13/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,732.50
11/3/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $14,490.00
8/8/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $577.80
10/11/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,625.10
10/20/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,164.60
10/19/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,369.99
11/14/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $981.00

12/12/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $291.60



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
2/4/2022 $2,192.00
2/15/2022 $8,505
2/15/2022 $4,180.00
11/14/2022 $7,371.00

11/14/2022 (2) Necklaces
11/14/2022 US Coin Collection
11/14/2022 Money Counter

11/14/2022 $8,007.00
11/14/2022 $3,576.00
11/14/2022 $2,259.00

4/6/2022 $10,737.00

4/6/2022 (6) COAM Forms
4/6/2022 (3) Bank Bags

7/12/2022 $1,002.00
2/4/2022 $2,449.00
2/4/2022 $21,920.00

11/16/2022 Taurus .38 Revolver (SN: K019659)



Date
1/14/2022

1/14/2022

1/19/2022
1/20/2022
1/21/2022
1/28/2022

1/31/2022
2/3/2022

2/23/2022
2/23/2022
2/24/2022
3/7/2022

3/7/2022
3/9/2022
3/9/2022
3/9/2022
3/9/2022

3/11/2022
3/11/2022
3/18/2022
3/18/2022
3/21/2022
3/21/2022

3/22/2022
3/23/2022

3/28/2022
3/28/2022

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$15,800.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$240.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$2,996.00 Training
$966.00 Travel
$170.63 Travel
$2,694.41 Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement

$2,185.00 Investigation

$1,520.00 Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs incurred for a
common or joint purpose benefitting the LEA and other local
government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular

agencv
$14,850.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law

enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,506.25 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,063.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$8,211.55 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$560.00 Training
$252.84 Travel
$431.85 Travel
$252.84 Travel
$781.62 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,050.00 Training
$972.00 Travel
$404.00 Travel
$547.32 Travel
$1,207.50 Travel
$149.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$44.25 Training
$350.00 Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement

$518.00 Travel
$13,333.72 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



4/21/2022

4/28/2022
5/6/2022

5/11/2022
5/17/2022
5/24/2022
5/24/2022

5/31/2022

6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/2/2022
6/3/2022

6/9/2022

6/27/2022
7/8/2022
7/8/2022
7/8/2022
7/8/2022
7/8/2022
7/8/2022
7/8/2022
7/7/2022

7/7/2022
7/7/2022
7/12/2022
7/15/2022

7/26/2022
7/26/2022
8/8/2022

8/8/2022

8/12/2022
8/15/2022
8/15/2022
8/15/2022

Alar lanan

$624.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$177.00 Travel
$33,075.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$241.50 Travel
$413.00 Travel
$1,032.50 Travel
$2,719.75 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$2,000.00 Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement

$41.40 Training
$664.00 Travel
$1,440.00 Travel
$140.00 Training
$1,410.80 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$42,000.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$610.00 Training
$46.89 Travel
$23.00 Travel
$80.00 Travel
$22.54 Travel
$11.27 Travel
$66.00 Travel
$520.74 Travel
$31,875.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$175.00 Travel
$621.00 Travel
$20.03 Travel
$28,440.16 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$407.00 Travel
$265.50 Travel
$1,200.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$1,738.00 Travel
$895.00 Investigation
$202.47 Travel
$635.99 Travel
$700.00 Training

ta ana AN Too. .1



5/26/2022

9/27/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
10/4/2022

10/21/2022
10/26/2022

10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
10/26/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022
11/15/2022

11/15/2022
11/18/2022

12/6/2022
12/6/2022
12/7/2022

$1,259.97 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$455.00 Training
$167.82 Trave
$1,475.00 Training
$95.30 Travel
$676.00 Travel
$379.50 Travel
$4,031.25 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$2,282.10 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$370.50 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$598.32 Travel
$433.92 Travel
$840.00 Travel
$676.00 Travel
$173.12 Travel
$1,219.22 Travel
$699.00 Travel
$2,695.50 Training
$315.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$134.47 Travel
$1,210.50 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$455.00 Training
$2,390.00 Training
$7,191.68 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
5/25/2022 Federal Law $4,069.19
5/25/2022 Federal Law $11,419.69
3/23/2022 Federal Law $1,896.38
5/25/2022 Federal Law $9,239.10

3/23/2022 Federal Law $6,163.95



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
8/3/2022 $27,584.74 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use

by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/23/2022 $5,351.83 Travel



