

#### **Asset Forfeiture Reporting** Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

## **Agency Information**

City/County/State Agency Name\*

City of Warner Robins

LEA Type\*

Police Department

ORI Number\*

GA0760200

**Address** 

100 Watson Blvd.

Phone \*

4783025378

Does your agency

Yes

have assets to

No

report?\*

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

# Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Tonie Mules

IsI\*

Name\*

Tonie Mules

Title \*

Asset Forfeitures

Download 2022 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

**Upload Asset** 

City\_of\_Warner\_Robins\_2021\_Asset\_Forfeiture\_R... 519.1KB

Forfeiture Form \*

PDF Format Only !!!!

Email Address\*

tmules@wrga.gov

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email\*

tmules@wrga.gov

Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Warner Robins
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA0760200
Address:	100 Watson Blvd.
Phone:	478-302-5378
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Tonie Mules
Title:	Asset Forfeitures
Email Address:	tmules@wrga.gov
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$129,095.29
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$300,843.99
State Cash on Hand:	
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$32,788.31
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$32,936.57
Fed Cash on Hand:	

## State Forfeited Property

Date Item Received Description	Statute Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
1/19/2022 2006 GMC Yukon (VIN: IGKEC13Z36R1406014)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	3/29/2022	\$4,050.00	\$3,280.50		
1/4/2022 2008 Mazda 6 (VIN: 1YUHP84LM04344)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	3/29/2022	\$3,000.00	\$2,120.00		
1/4/2022 2010 Chevrolet Camaro (VIN: 2G1FB1EV9A9158075)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	3/29/2022	\$4,000.00	\$3,240.00		
10/19/2021 2011 Dodge Charger (VIN: 2B3CL1CT4BH574360)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	3/29/2022	\$4,550.00	\$3,685.50		
1/7/2021 Ruger P94 Handgun (SN: 34060674)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$180.00	\$162.00		
1/7/2021 Springfield XDS9 Handgun (SN: S3872623)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$230.00	\$207.00		
1/7/2021 Smith and Wesson SD Handgun (SN: FYK3650)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$160.00	\$144.00		
10/29/2021 (3) Samsung Flip Phones	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed					1/25/202
10/29/2021 Samsung Smart Phone	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed					1/25/202
10/29/2021 Samsung Galaxy S5 Smart Phone	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed					1/25/202
10/29/2021 Lenovo Laptop (SN: CB6625054)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed					1/25/202
10/29/2021 Android Smart Tablet	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed					1/25/202
12/6/2019 2003 Honda Civic (VIN: 2HGES15523H543135)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	10/26/2022	\$2,500.00	\$2,025.00		1, 25, 252
11/17/2014 2003 Honda Civic (Red) (VIN: 1HGEM22953L072995)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	10/26/2022	\$1,900.00	\$1,539.00		
10/19/2021 Smith & Wesson SD 40 (SN: FZP7579)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$170.00	\$153.00		
6/6/2022 (Misc) Receipts	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed					5/27/202
6/6/2022 (2) Spiral Notebooks	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed					5/27/202
6/18/2019 Lottery Ticket	OCGA § 16-13-49	Retained			1	nvestigation	-,,
1/18/2022 Romarm AK47 Assault Rifle (SN: 1963BC0692)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$525.00	\$472.50		
1/18/2022 Century Arms 9mm Handgun (SN: T6472-16AT04185)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$440.00	\$396.00		
2/3/2020 Glock 23, 40cal (SN: BDY464)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$360.00	\$324.00		
1/7/2021 Taurus 9mm (SN: TLU56069)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$110.00	\$99.00		
1/7/2021 Glock 23 (SN: BKLA474)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$360.00	\$324.00		
2/5/2020 Yamaha Sound Receiver (SN: T059359SU)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	2/24/2022	\$68.00	\$61.20		
3/31/2020 Remington 870 12g Shotgun (SN: S798322V)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$410.00	\$369.00		
3/31/2020 Mossberg 500 12g Shotgun (SN: V0459588)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$160.00	\$144.00		
6/1/2022 Smith & Wesson M&P, 9mm Handgun (SN: HSA9448)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$220.00	\$198.00		
1/7/2021 Raven Arms .25cal Handgun (SN: 1651462)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$25.00	\$22.50		

1/7/2021 JP Sau 18185	ier Handgun 7.65 cal (SN:	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$270.00	\$243.00	
8/10/2022 2004 H		OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	10/26/2022	\$2,950.00	\$2,389.50	
10/25/2021 Helwa	an 9mm (SN: 1053764)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$15.00	\$13.50	
10/25/2021 Canik	TP9SF (SN: T6472-18AT02547)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$110.00	\$99.00	
1/4/2022 Winch	nester 1200 12g (SN: 253110)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$100.00	\$90.00	
4/8/2022 1999 H (VIN: J	Honda Prelude JHMBB6141XC000197)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	10/26/2022	\$3,650.00	\$2,956.50	
10/19/2021 Smith C4843	and Wesson .38 Revolver (SN: 845)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$180.00	\$162.00	
10/19/2021 Savage	e Arms .22 Rifle (SN: 3043998)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	8/27/2022	\$120.00	\$108.00	
1/4/2022 .40cal	Pistol (No SN)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed				1/6/2022
10/11/2022 1997 (VIN: 1	Dodge Dakota 1B7FL26P4VS281376)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Sold	10/26/2022	\$2,450.00	\$1,984.50	
6/13/2022 Lorcin	.380 (SN: 036004)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed				6/22/2022
11/3/2022 Custor	m AR-15 (Homemade) (No SN)	OCGA § 16-13-49	Destroyed				11/3/2022

## State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

## State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
1/18/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,331.10
12/20/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,632.40
6/1/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$796.50
11/8/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$32,341.50
8/10/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$589.50
8/8/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,829.50
4/7/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$403.20
1/4/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$7,191.00
8/8/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,617.30
1/18/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$697.50
1/4/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$861.30
1/4/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,503.80
1/4/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$45,787.50
6/8/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,750.50
1/4/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$530.10
6/13/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,732.50
11/3/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$14,490.00
8/8/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$577.80
10/11/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,625.10
10/20/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,164.60
10/19/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,369.99
11/14/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$981.00
12/12/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$291.60

# State Returned Property

Date Returned	Description of Property	
2/4/2022		\$2,192.00
2/15/2022		\$8,505
2/15/2022		\$4,180.00
11/14/2022		\$7,371.00
11/14/2022	(2) Necklaces	
11/14/2022	US Coin Collection	
11/14/2022	Money Counter	
11/14/2022		\$8,007.00
11/14/2022		\$3,576.00
11/14/2022		\$2,259.00
4/6/2022		\$10,737.00
4/6/2022	(6) COAM Forms	
4/6/2022	(3) Bank Bags	
7/12/2022		\$1,002.00
2/4/2022		\$2,449.00
2/4/2022		\$21,920.00
11/16/2022	Taurus .38 Revolver (SN: K019659)	

## State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
1/14/2022	\$15,800.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/14/2022	\$240.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/19/2022	\$2,996.00	
1/20/2022	\$966.00	
1/21/2022	\$170.63	
1/28/2022		Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement
1/31/2022		Investigation
2/3/2022	\$1,520.00	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the LEA and other local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
2/23/2022	\$14,850.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2/23/2022	\$1,506.25	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
2/24/2022	\$1,063.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/7/2022	\$8,211.55	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/7/2022	\$560.00	Training
3/9/2022	\$252.84	Travel
3/9/2022	\$431.85	Travel
3/9/2022	\$252.84	Travel
3/9/2022	\$781.62	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/11/2022	\$1,050.00	
3/11/2022	\$972.00	
3/18/2022	\$404.00	Travel
3/18/2022	\$547.32	
3/21/2022	\$1,207.50	Travel
3/21/2022	\$149.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/22/2022	\$44.25	Training
3/23/2022		Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement
3/28/2022	\$518.00	Travel
3/28/2022	\$13,333.72	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
	27	

4/21/2022	\$624.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	W)	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4/28/2022	\$177.00	
5/6/2022	\$33,075.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
5/11/2022	\$241.50	Travel
5/17/2022	\$413.00	
5/24/2022	\$1,032.50	Travel
5/24/2022	\$2,719.75	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
5/31/2022	\$2,000.00	Awards, museums and memorials directly related to law enforcement
5 /0 /0 000	444.40	
6/3/2022		Training
6/3/2022	\$664.00	
6/3/2022	\$1,440.00	
6/2/2022		Training
6/3/2022	\$1,410.80	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
6/0/0000	440.000.00	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/9/2022	\$42,000.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
6/27/2022		Training
7/8/2022	\$46.89	
7/8/2022	\$23.00	
7/8/2022	\$80.00	
7/8/2022	\$22.54	
7/8/2022	\$11.27	
7/8/2022	\$66.00	
7/8/2022	\$520.74	
7/7/2022	\$31,875.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
7/7/2022	\$175.00	
7/7/2022	\$621.00	
7/12/2022	\$20.03	
7/15/2022	\$28,440.16	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
7/26/2022	\$407.00	
7/26/2022	\$265.50	Travel
8/8/2022	\$1,200.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/8/2022	\$1,738.00	
8/12/2022		Investigation
8/15/2022	\$202.47	
8/15/2022	\$635.99	Travel
8/15/2022		Training
0/15/2022	ć1 104 00	Tanal

9/26/2022 \$1,259.9	77 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
	00 Training
	32 Travel
	00 Training
	30 Travel
9/29/2022 \$676.0	00 Travel
9/29/2022 \$379.5	50 Travel
10/4/2022 \$4,031.2	25 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/21/2022 \$2,282.3	10 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/26/2022 \$370.5	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
10/26/2022 \$598.3	32 Travel
10/26/2022 \$433.9	22 Travel
10/26/2022 \$840.0	00 Travel
10/26/2022 \$676.0	00 Travel
10/26/2022 \$173.3	.2 Travel
10/26/2022 \$1,219.2	22 Travel
11/15/2022 \$699.0	00 Travel
11/15/2022 \$2,695.5	50 Training
11/15/2022 \$315.0	00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
11/15/2022 \$134.4	17 Travel
11/18/2022 \$1,210.5	O The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	enforcement facilities and detention facilities
12/6/2022 \$455.0	00 Training
12/6/2022 \$2,390.0	00 Training
12/7/2022 \$7,191.6	88 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
	enforcement facilities and detention facilities

#### Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

## Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
5/25/2022	Federal Law	\$4,069.19
5/25/2022	Federal Law	\$11,419.69
3/23/2022	Federal Law	\$1,896.38
5/25/2022	Federal Law	\$9,239.10
3/23/2022	Federal Law	\$6,163.95

## Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
8/3/2022	\$27,584.74	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/23/2022	\$5,351.83	Travel